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No. 23–124

WILLIAM K. HARRINGTON, UNITED STATES TRUSTEE,
REGION 2,
Petitioner,

v.
PURDUE PHARMA L.P., ET AL.,

Respondents.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 27th day of September, 2023, send out 
from Omaha, NE 12 package(s) containing 3 copies of the AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF ATLANTIC BASIN REFINING, 
INC. IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority 
Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

Andrew C. Simpson
Counsel of Record
Andrew C. Simpson, P.C.
2191 Church St., Ste. 5
Christiansted, St. Croix
U.S. Virgin Islands 00820
340.719.3900
asimpson@coralbrief.com
www.coralbrief.com

To be filed for:

44278

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of September, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant



Service List 

 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar, Solicitor General 

United States Department of Justice 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20530-0001 

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov  

202-514-2217 

Party name: William K. Harrington, United States Trustee, Region 2 

 

Joseph Carl Cecere 

Cecere, PC 

6035 McCommas Blvd. 

Dallas, TX 75206 

ccecere@cecerepc.com  

469-600-9455 

Party name: City of Grande Prairie, as representative plaintiff for a class consisting of all 

Canadian municipalities, et al. 

 

Ze-wen Julius Chen 

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 

2001 K Street N.W. 

Washington, DC 20006 

chenj@akingump.com  

202-887-4475 

Party name: The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Purdue Pharma L.P., et al. 

 

Brian Thomas Edmunds 

Office of the Attorney General 

200 St. Paul Place 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

bedmunds@oag.state.md.us  

410-576-6578 

Party name: Maryland 

 

Roy T. Englert Jr. 

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 

2000 K Street NW 

4th Floor 

Washington, DC 20006 

renglert@kramerlevin.com  

202-775-4503 

Party name: The Ad Hoc Committee of Governmental and Other Contingent Litigation 

Claimants 

 



Gregory George Garre 

Latham & Watkins LLP 

555 Eleventh Street, NW 

Suite 1000 

Washington, DC 20004 

gregory.garre@lw.com  

202-637-2207 

Party name: Debtors, Purdue Pharma L.P., and Its Affiliates 

 

Kevin C. Maclay 

Caplin and Drysdale, Chartered 

One Thomas Circle, NW 

Suite 1100 

Washington, DC 20005 

kmaclay@capdale.com  

202-862-7841 

Party name: Multi-State Governmental Entities Group 

 

Joshua Patashnik 

California Department of Justice 

600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 

San Diego, CA 92101 

josh.patashnik@doj.ca.gov  

619-738-9628 

Party name: California 

 

Michael Sague Quinn 

Eisenberg & Baum LLP 

24 Union Square East PH 

New York, NY 10003 

mquinn@eandblaw.com  

212-353-8700 

Party name: Ellen Isaacs, on behalf of Patrick Ryan Wroblewski 

 

John Christopher Shore 

White & Case LLP 

1221 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10020-1095 

cshore@whitecase.com  

212-819-8394 

Party name: Ad Hoc Group of Individual Victims of Purdue Pharma, L.P., et al. 

 

 

 

 



Jeffrey Allen Liesemer  

Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered 

One Thomas Circle, N.W., Suite 1100 

Washington, DC 20005 

jliesemer@capdale.com 

202-862-5007 

Party name: Multi-State Governmental Entities Group 

 

David R. Kuney 

9200 Cambridge Manor Court 

Potomac, MD 20854 

davidkuney@dkuney.com 

301-299-4336 

Party name: The Honorable Eugene Wedoff (Ret.) and Law Professors Sara Green, George 

Kuney, Stephen Lubben, and Lawrence Ponoroff 


